Financial Services

Mr. Ron Y. Steiger, Chief Financial Officer

SUBJECT: CORRECTION OF AWARD INVITATION TO BID NO.

ITB-19-053-DP - AUDIOVISUAL EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES, AND

INSTALLATION SERVICES

COMMITTEE: FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY & GOVERNMENT RELATIONS

LINK TO STRATEGIC

BLUEPRINT: EFFECTIVE AND SUSTAINABLE BUSINESS PRACTICES

The above-reference solicitation was awarded by the Board on December 9, 2020 under E-144, to purchase, at firm MSRP catalog discounts, audiovisual equipment, supplies, installation, and training services for the various schools and departments in Miami-Dade County Public Schools.

The agenda item incorrectly awarded Item 30 – LG Equipment & Supplies to MDT Technologies Inc. This Board agenda item reflects a correction of award of Item 30 to Visionworx LLC DBA CCS Presentation Systems.

The initial term of the bid shall remain at a period of three (3) years, commencing December 10, 2020, through December 9, 2023, and may, by mutual agreement between The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, and the successful bidders, be extended for two (2) additional one (1) year periods.

Fund Source Various

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida:

CORRECTION OF AWARD INVITATION TO BID NO. ITB-19-053-DP – AUDIOVISUAL EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES, AND INSTALLATION SERVICES, to establish contracts, at firm MSRP catalog discounts, for the purchase of audiovisual equipment, supplies, installation, and training services for the various schools and departments in Miami-Dade County Public Schools, during the term of the bid, with an effective date of December 10, 2020 through December 9, 2023, and may, by mutual agreement between The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, and the successful bidders, be extended for two (2) additional one (1) year extension periods thereto, as follows:

VISIONWORX LLC DBA CCS PRESENTATION SYSTEMS 10393 FORTUNE PKWY JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 OWNER/OFFICER: JOHN C DOSTER

Item 30: LG Equipment & Supplies 16%